	04-02-2001	Atty. Dkt. No. 016776/01
FORM PTO-1595 (modified)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
REC 3 (6 0)	101655333	HEET Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent and	Trademark Office: Please record	the attached original documents or copies thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):		d address of receiving party(ies):
Satoshi NAGATA		a a a
Eiji HIBI		.60
Yoshinori NORITAKE	10-18, Shinga	H INDUSTRIES, LTD. Higashigotanda 5-chome wa-ku, Tokyo, 141-0022 Japan And
		JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA
		ota-cho -shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan
Additional conveying party(ies) NO	-	, same story, 1,1 co,1 capan
3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT		
Execution Date:		
February 16, 2001	Additional nar	me(s) & address(es) attached? NO
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):	The state of the s
If this is being filed together with a new	09/809096	2001
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Pa	atent Number(s):
9/2001 EEKUBAY1 00000052 09809096		
C:581 40.00 DP	Additional numbers attached? NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed:	respondence	ber of applications/patents involved: 1
Dishard T. Galanda	7. Total fee ((37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Richard L. Schwaab FOLEY & LARDNER	X Check E	inclosed
Washington Harbour		
3000 K Street, N.W., Suit		to deposit account
Washington, D.C. 20007-5	109 8. Deposit ac	ccount number: 19-0741
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and b is a true copy of the original document. The fees which may be required in this matter to	e Commissioner is hereby auth	n is true and correct and any attached copy porized to charge any additional recordation account.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 9

Signature

Name of person signing

03/1 02

Date

	FOLE	Y & LA	ARDNER
United	States	Patent	Rights

Attorney	Docket No	
----------	-----------	--

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Satoshi Nagata</u> (hereinafter designated as the undersigned) has invented certain new and useful improvements in

ROOM LAMP FIXING STRUCTURE

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned on <u>February 16, 2001</u>, and;

WHEREAS,

ICHIKOH INDUSTRIES, LTD., of 10-18, Higashigotanda 5-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, 141-0022 Japan,

its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and its territories and for all foreign countries, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims under or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of FOLEY & LARDNER the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness thereof, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date February 16, 2001, Name of Inventor Satoshi Nagata (SEAL)

(This assignment should preferably be acknowledged before a United States Consul or Notary If not, then the execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two other persons who should sign here.)

Witness Naoya Okumo (name)

Maoya Ohkumo
(signature)

Kazu novi Aki baya Mi
(signature) Kazunori Akibayashi Witness (name)

FOLEY & LARDNER United States Patent Rights

Attorney	Docket	No	
----------	--------	----	--

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Satoshi Nagata (hereinafter	designated:	as the	undersigned)	has inv	rented
certain new and useful improvements	in					

ROOM LAMP FIXING STRUCTURE

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned on <u>February 16, 2001</u>, and;

WHEREAS,

TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA of 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan,

its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and its territories and for all foreign countries, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims under or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of **FOLEY & LARDNER** the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness thereof, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

(This assignment should preferably be acknowledged before a United States Consul or Notary Public. If not, then the execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two other persons who should sign here.)

Witness ₋	Naoya Okumo (name)	Raoya Ohkumo (signature)
Witness .	Kazunori Akibayashi (name)	Kazanor Alcibagashi (signature)

FOLEY & LARDNER
United States Patent Rights

Attorney	Docket	No
----------	--------	----

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Eiji Hibi</u> and <u>Yoshinori Noritake</u> (hereinafter designated as the undersigned) have invented certain new and useful improvements in

ROOM LAMP FIXING STRUCTURE

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned on <u>February 16, 2001</u>, and;

WHEREAS,

TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA of 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan,

its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and its territories and for all foreign countries, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims under or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of **FOLEY & LARDNER** the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness thereof, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	February 16,200/	Name of Inventor	Eiji Hibi	_(SEAL)
Date	Zebruary (6,2001	Name of Inventor	Yoshinori Noritake	_(SEAL)

(This assignment should preferably be acknowledged before a United States Consul or Notary Public. If not, then the execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two other persons who should sign here.)

Witness	Takaaki Masuda	Takaaki Masuda		
	(name)	(signature)		
Witness	Yoshio Shirai	Zoch Shiras		
	(name)	$\sigma_{(\mathrm{signature})}$		

	FOLE	Y & LA	RDNER
United	States	Patent	Rights

Attorney Docket No.	·
---------------------	---

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Eiji Hibi</u> and <u>Yoshinori Noritake</u> (hereinafter designated as the undersigned) have invented certain new and useful improvements in

ROOM LAMP FIXING STRUCTURE

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned on <u>February 16, 2001</u> and;

WHEREAS,

ICHIKOH INDUSTRIES, LTD., of 10-18, Higashigotanda 5-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, 141-0022 Japan.

its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and its territories and for all foreign countries, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims under or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of **FOLEY & LARDNER** the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness thereof, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date Fisherary 16, 2007	Name of Inventor	<u>Gizi Xibi</u> Eiji Hibi	_(SEAL)
Date Frebruary (6, 200)	Name of Inventor	Yoshinori Noritake	_(SEAL)

(This assignment should preferably be acknowledged before a United States Consul or Notary Public. If not, then the execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two other persons who should sign here.)

Witness _	Takaaki Masuda	Takaaki Masuda
	(name)	(signature)
Witness _	Yoshio Shirai	Josh Sheras
	(name)	(signature)

RECORDED: 03/16/2001